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Palmares par Equipe

Saison 2024/2025

Place  Association / Ligue

1 FRANCE LIBERTE T.O.P CDT VIENNE

2 R.C.T. DOUESSIN CDT MAINE-ET-LOIRE

3 LA CIBLE DE L'ARVE CDT HAUTE-SAVOIE

4 PYTHON CLUB CDT VAR

5 S.T. SIERENTZ CDT HAUT RHIN

6 C.T.P. NEMROD CDT BOUCHES-DU-RHONE
7 GIRONDINS TIR CDT GIRONDE

8 TIR SPORTIF LIBOURNE CDT GIRONDE

9 C.T. GRENOBLOIS CDT ISERE

10 CBM BILLY-MONTIGNY CDT PAS-DE-CALAIS

Nom / Prénom

Damien CHASSAGNE
Dominique VALLET
Stéphane LARSONNEUR
Stéphane TRIAU
Jean-Philippe BINET
Benoit BEAUJOUR
Joseph-Laurent GASSER
Laurent BOUVET
Jean-Pierre VIGROUX
David CHARBONNIER
Antoine BIGACHE
Franck NOWACKI

David MULLER

Luc SITTLER

Stéphane BAUMLIN
Jonathan MEYER
Jean-Luc CHIAPELLO
Jean-Pierre CARAVIA
Patrice BARONNET
Alfonso GAMERO

Paolo PRATA BARBOSA DOMINGOS
Bruno BOLTEAU

Ludovic COUTANT
Laurent CADOUX
Philippe MARGUERIT
Yannick LEPLEY

Etienne JOLY

Pascal LANCRY

Séries

97 92
93 89
97 79
94 90
93 89
94 85
94 96
91 88
91 83
98 92
93 96
88 76
9% 92
88 90
92 84
97 90
93 90
92 77
97 87
91 a0
90 83
98 85
95 87
86 85
94 91
87 90
85 88
96 89

Ind.
189/0
182/0
176/0
184/0
182/0
179/0
190/0
179/0
174/0
190/0
189/0
164/0
188/0
178/0
176/0
187/0
183/0
169/0
184/0
181/0
173/0
183/0
182/0
171/0
185/0
177/0
173/0
185/0

Total

547

545

543

543

542

539

538

536

535

532



-

A

Place
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20

S Tir

F.F.Tir

Du 20 juin 2025 au 22 juin 2025

Association / Ligue

ST STAND ANGOUMOISIN CDT CHARENTE

S.T. LIVRY-GARGAN CDT SEINE-SAINT-DENIS

ANGERS TIR SPORTIF CDT MAINE-ET-LOIRE

ASPLTIR CDT RHONE

T.O. VALENTINOIS CDT DROME

T.M.N. HAUBOURDIN CDT NORD

ASNIERES TIR SPORTIF CDT HAUTS-DE-SEINE

TARC CDT PUY-DE-DOME

C.T.P. STEPHANOIS CDT LOIRE

LA CIBLE DU SALEVE CDT HAUTE-SAVOIE
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Palmares par Equipe

Nom / Prénom

Marc BARROIS
Romain HUARD

Yann FONTENOQOY
Stéphane AVINIO
Jean-Claude BATTU
Frédéric NAUCK
Christophe MONGIN
Christophe KAMINSKI
Gaétan BONNOT
Thomas TERNYNCK
Christophe MONTIEL
Benoit QUETTIER
Hervé SANCHEZ
Georgi ATANASOV
Nikolas DU PUY DUTOUR
Samuel GRENOUILLAT
Fabrice NERI

Pierre CRETEUR

Rudy BERNAMONT
Florent VANOUDHEUSDEN
Christophe BONNOT
Yann VALLEIX
Christophe MEYER
Antoine TORTEL
Hugues JOVIN

Longino CARRETERO
Christophe DUQUENOIS
Maxime DURIEUX
Franck RIOCREUX
Thibault BOUCLY

Saison 2024/2025

Séries

88 86
86 87
93 87
92 88
88 84
93 86
81 93
83 91
90 89
90 83
93 80
94 86
87 87
85 85
99 90
9% 84
91 63
93 94
90 90
86 69
83 90
86 86
94 77
94 86
92 80
80 83
86 93
88 89
80 77
94 84

Ind.
174/0
173/0
180/0
180/0
172/0
179/0
174/0
174/0
179/0
173/0
173/0
180/0
174/0
170/0
189/0
180/0
154/0
187/0
180/0
155/0
173/0
172/0
171/0
180/0
172/0
163/0
179/0
177/0
157/0
178/0

Total

532

527

525

524

523

522

516

515

513

508
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Place  Association / Ligue Nom / Prénom Séries Ind. Total
Guillaume DUVERNAY 91 84 175/0
Christophe CHABERT 66 89 155/0

21 T.C. STADE LAURENTIN CDT ALPES-MARITIMES Jérome GASCHET 87 88 175/0 508
Laurent DE FILIPPI 90 81 171/0
Stéphane TISSIER 86 76 162/0

22 A.T.C.P. ALENCON CDT ORNE Pascal GAILLARD 89 89 178/0 504
Michel BISSON 81 89 170/0
Jean-Mathieu GRUMIAUX 77 79 156/0

23 S.S.L.T. CDT HAUTE-VIENNE Dimitri RACAUD 91 83 174/0 504
Fabien DUMONT 92 73 165/0
Daniel BOOS 95 70 165/0

24 T.C.C. CHATEL-GUYON CDT PUY-DE-DOME Francois-Xavier LECUYER 93 90 183/0 502
Luc BARBEDIENNE 88 75 163/0
Patrick LAIGRE 85 71 156/0

25 STE SAUMUROISE TAR CDT MAINE-ET-LOIRE Frédéric SAINT SANS 89 91 180/0 499
Alexandre GAYCHET 81 84 165/0
Christéle SAINT SANS 89 65 154/0

26 CIBLE ROANNAISE CDT LOIRE Pascal DJIGO 85 83 168/0 497
Eddy HUE 76 90 166/0
Patrick BURDIN 81 82 163/0

27 T.O. LYONNAIS CDT RHONE Christophe JARDIN 93 85 178/0 489
Alexis KOLOSSOV 96 82 178/0
Amandine FIORLETTA 82 51 133/0

28 STAND DE TIR L'ISOLE CDT MORBIHAN Julien RONDEAU 9 91 182/0 479
Frédéric LE BEUX 84 67 151/0
Loic PANHELEUX 76 70 146/0

29 AMICALE ASNIEROISE CDT HAUTS-DE-SEINE Josselyn LEFORT 87 86 173/0 479
Eric POINCHEVAL 91 78 169/0
Pierre STAHL 81 56 137/0

30 LA MADELEINOISE TIR CDT NORD Stéphanie TOURRET 85 84 169/0 471
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Place  Association / Ligue Nom / Prénom Séries Ind. Total
Gilles BOURDON 82 80 162/0
David FRANCOIS 79 61 140/0

31 T.S. NORDIC BRIANCON CDT HAUTES-ALPES Jean-Pierre GACHET 93 82 175/0 467
Frédéric ORGEAS MAURE 79 70 149/0
Laure COLOMBAN 75 68 143/0

32 T.S. DU BUGEY CDT AIN Antonino FURFARO 88 82 170/0 464
Marine PLEYNET 97 67 164/0
Jérome SOUDIER 57 73 130/0

33 AMICALE DE LUCE CDT EURE-ET-LOIR Guillaume RIEDIN 87 79 166/0 462
David WERNAIN 85 81 166/0
Eric BEAUVAIS 67 63 130/0

34 S.T. CASTILLONNAISE CDT GIRONDE Arnaud BELZANNE 82 92 174/0 455
Nathalie CHRISTIEN 90 64 154/0
Paul-Henri ROMAIN 69 58 127/0

35 STE NIMOISE TIR CDT GARD Sacha BANEWITZ 89 82 171/0 450
Joél TRUCHY 66 80 146/0
Louis Francois BIDART 85 48 133/0

DNS P.D.T. VERT GALANT CDT PYRENEES-ATLANTIQUES Jean-Robert BAJU 94 87 181/0 333
Benoit CWERNER 76 76 152/0

Christophe SAGET 0 0 0/0



